- COLLEGEo
CHARLESTON

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH,
177 0 PLANNING, AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

Fall Reporting Term: 2016
Updated: August 2017
Source: IPEDS

Tenure Status of Instructional Staff

Peer List
Tenured total On-Tenure track total Not on tenure track/No tenure system system total
Grand total | Category % | Grand total Category % Grand total Category %

Control Institution

Public  Appalachian State 520 54.7% 206 21.7% 225 23.7%
College of Charleston 330 62.1% 120 22.6% 81 15.3%
James Madison University 591 57.5% 211 20.5% 226 22.0%
University of Mary Washington 156 62.4% 61 24.4% 33 13.2%
University of North Carolina Wilmington 355 57.7% 139 22.6% 121 19.7%

Private  Elon University 204 48.0% 100 23.5% 121 28.5%
University of Tampa 158 51.6% 79 25.8% 69 22.5%

Aug 16, 2017 10of5 3:09:43 PM



- COLLEGEo

CHARLES

N

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH,
177 0 PLANNING, AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

Fall Reporting Term: 2016
Updated: August 2017
Source: IPEDS

Tenure Status of Instructional Staff

Aspirational Peers

Tenured total

Grand total
Control Institution
Public = College of Charleston 330
College of William and Mary 410
Miami University-Oxford 434

University of New Hampshire-Main Campus 414

Private = Boston College 468

Aug 16, 2017

Category %

62.1%
59.9%
44.3%
64.3%
57.0%

Grand total

120
110
167
139
134

On-Tenure track total

22.6%
16.1%
17.1%
21.6%
16.3%

20of5

Category %

Grand total

81
164
378

91
219

Not on tenure track/No tenure system system total

Category %

15.3%
24.0%
38.6%
14.1%
26.7%

3:09:43 PM



- COLLEGEo
CHARLESTON

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH,
177 0 PLANNING, AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

Fall Reporting Term: 2016
Updated: August 2017
Source: IPEDS

Tenure Status of Instructional Staff

South Carolina Institutions

Tenured total On-Tenure track total Not on tenure track/No tenure system system total
Grand total = Category % @ Grand total = Category % Grand total Category %

Control Institution

Public = Citadel Military College of South Carolina 123 63.7% 51 26.4% 19 9.8%
Clemson University 587 50.0% 270 23.0% 316 26.9%
Coastal Carolina University 204 45.2% 113 25.1% 134 29.7%
College of Charleston 330 62.1% 120 22.6% 81 15.3%
Francis Marion University 120 58.5% 54 26.3% 31 15.1%
Lander University 60 46.9% 41 32.0% 27 21.1%
Medical University of South Carolina 42 20.1% 126 60.3% 41 19.6%
South Carolina State University 80 58.4% 24 17.5% 33 24.1%
University of South Carolina-Aiken 73 47.4% 47 30.5% 34 22.1%
University of South Carolina-Beaufort 28 28.9% 39 40.2% 30 30.9%
University of South Carolina-Columbia 761 46.7% 344 21.1% 526 32.3%
University of South Carolina-Upstate 93 39.6% 66 28.1% 76 32.3%
Winthrop University 157 56.1% 72 25.7% 51 18.2%

Private =~ Charleston Southern University 30 17.6% 83 48.8% 57 33.5%
Furman University 183 76.6% 45 18.8% 11 4.6%
Wofford College 100 74.6% 20 14.9% 14 10.4%

Aug 16, 2017 30of5 3:09:43 PM



- COLLEGEo
CHARLES

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH,

177 0 PLANNING, AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

Fall Reporting Term: 2016
Updated: August 2017
Source: IPEDS

Tenure Status of Instructional Staff

Colonial Athletic Association

Tenured total

Grand total
Control Institution
Public = College of Charleston 330
College of William and Mary 410
George Mason University 675
James Madison University 591
Towson University 396
University of Delaware 664

University of North Carolina Wilmington 355

Private = Drexel University 485
Hofstra University 349
Northeastern University 562

Aug 16, 2017

Category %

62.1%
59.9%
52.9%
57.5%
43.9%
58.5%
57.7%
31.7%
68.7%
44.6%

Grand total

120
110
201
211
197
175
139
228
97
209

On-Tenure track total

Category %

22.6%
16.1%
15.8%
20.5%
21.8%
15.4%
22.6%
14.9%
19.1%
16.6%

4 0of 5

Grand total

81
164
399
226
309
297
121
815

62
490

Not on tenure track/No tenure system system total

Category %

15.3%
24.0%
31.3%
22.0%
34.3%
26.1%
19.7%
53.3%
12.2%
38.9%

3:09:43 PM



- COLLEGEo
CHARLESTON

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH,
177 0 PLANNING, AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

Fall Reporting Term: 2016
Updated: August 2017
Source: IPEDS

Tenure Status of Instructional Staff

Top Competitors

Tenured total On-Tenure track total Not on tenure track/No tenure system system total
Grand total = Category % Grand total Category % Grand total Category %

Control Institution

Public ~ Clemson University 587 50.0% 270 23.0% 316 26.9%
Coastal Carolina University 204 45.2% 113 25.1% 134 29.7%
College of Charleston 330 62.1% 120 22.6% 81 15.3%
James Madison University 591 57.5% 211 20.5% 226 22.0%
Pennsylvania State University-Main Campus 1,380 50.2% 395 14.4% 975 35.5%
University of Colorado Boulder 850 56.4% 289 19.2% 369 24.5%
University of Delaware 664 58.5% 175 15.4% 297 26.1%
University of Georgia 1,222 60.7% 407 20.2% 383 19.0%
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 1,010 52.0% 339 17.5% 593 30.5%
University of North Carolina Wilmington 355 57.7% 139 22.6% 121 19.7%
University of South Carolina-Columbia 761 46.7% 344 21.1% 526 32.3%
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University 1,030 59.1% 390 22.4% 324 18.6%
Winthrop University 157 56.1% 72 25.7% 51 18.2%

Private =~ Charleston Southern University 30 17.6% 83 48.8% 57 33.5%
Elon University 204 48.0% 100 23.5% 121 28.5%
Tulane University of Louisiana 438 44.8% 172 17.6% 368 37.6%

Aug 16, 2017 50f5 3:09:43 PM



