

Fall Reporting Term: 2016 Updated: August 2017 Source: IPEDS

# **Tenure Status of Instructional Staff**

### **Peer List**

		Tenured total		On-Tenure track total		Not on tenure track/No tenure system system total	
		Grand total	Category %	Grand total	Category %	Grand total	Category %
Control	Institution						
Public	Appalachian State	520	54.7%	206	21.7%	225	23.7%
	College of Charleston	330	62.1%	120	22.6%	81	15.3%
	James Madison University	591	57.5%	211	20.5%	226	22.0%
	University of Mary Washington	156	62.4%	61	24.4%	33	13.2%
	University of North Carolina Wilmington	355	57.7%	139	22.6%	121	19.7%
Private	Elon University	204	48.0%	100	23.5%	121	28.5%
	University of Tampa	158	51.6%	79	25.8%	69	22.5%



Fall Reporting Term: 2016 Updated: August 2017

Source: IPEDS

### **Tenure Status of Instructional Staff**

# **Aspirational Peers**

		Tenured total		On-Tenure track total		Not on tenure track/No tenure system system total	
		Grand total	Category %	Grand total	Category %	Grand total	Category %
Control	Institution						
Public	College of Charleston	330	62.1%	120	22.6%	81	15.3%
	College of William and Mary	410	59.9%	110	16.1%	164	24.0%
	Miami University-Oxford	434	44.3%	167	17.1%	378	38.6%
	University of New Hampshire-Main Campus	414	64.3%	139	21.6%	91	14.1%
Private	Boston College	468	57.0%	134	16.3%	219	26.7%

Fall Reporting Term: 2016 Updated: August 2017 Source: IPEDS

### **Tenure Status of Instructional Staff**

### **South Carolina Institutions**

		Tenured total		On-Tenure track total		Not on tenure track/No tenure system system total	
		Grand total Category %		Grand total	Category %	Grand total	Category %
Control	Institution						
Public	Citadel Military College of South Carolina	123	63.7%	51	26.4%	19	9.8%
	Clemson University	587	50.0%	270	23.0%	316	26.9%
	Coastal Carolina University	204	45.2%	113	25.1%	134	29.7%
	College of Charleston	330	62.1%	120	22.6%	81	15.3%
	Francis Marion University	120	58.5%	54	26.3%	31	15.1%
	Lander University	60	46.9%	41	32.0%	27	21.1%
	Medical University of South Carolina	42	20.1%	126	60.3%	41	19.6%
	South Carolina State University	80	58.4%	24	17.5%	33	24.1%
	University of South Carolina-Aiken	73	47.4%	47	30.5%	34	22.1%
	University of South Carolina-Beaufort	28	28.9%	39	40.2%	30	30.9%
	University of South Carolina-Columbia	761	46.7%	344	21.1%	526	32.3%
	University of South Carolina-Upstate	93	39.6%	66	28.1%	76	32.3%
	Winthrop University	157	56.1%	72	25.7%	51	18.2%
Private	Charleston Southern University	30	17.6%	83	48.8%	57	33.5%
	Furman University	183	76.6%	45	18.8%	11	4.6%
	Wofford College	100	74.6%	20	14.9%	14	10.4%



Fall Reporting Term: 2016 Updated: August 2017

Source: IPEDS

### **Tenure Status of Instructional Staff**

### **Colonial Athletic Association**

		Tenured total		On-Tenure track total		Not on tenure track/No tenure system system total	
		Grand total	Category %	Grand total	Category %	Grand total	Category %
Control	Institution						
Public	College of Charleston	330	62.1%	120	22.6%	81	15.3%
	College of William and Mary	410	59.9%	110	16.1%	164	24.0%
	George Mason University	675	52.9%	201	15.8%	399	31.3%
	James Madison University	591	57.5%	211	20.5%	226	22.0%
	Towson University	396	43.9%	197	21.8%	309	34.3%
	University of Delaware	664	58.5%	175	15.4%	297	26.1%
	University of North Carolina Wilmington	355	57.7%	139	22.6%	121	19.7%
Private	Drexel University	485	31.7%	228	14.9%	815	53.3%
	Hofstra University	349	68.7%	97	19.1%	62	12.2%
	Northeastern University	562	44.6%	209	16.6%	490	38.9%

Fall Reporting Term: 2016 Updated: August 2017

Source: IPEDS

### **Tenure Status of Instructional Staff**

# **Top Competitors**

		Tenured total		On-Tenure track total		Not on tenure track/No tenure system system	
		Grand total	Category %	Grand total	Category %	Grand total	Category %
Control	Institution						
Public	Clemson University	587	50.0%	270	23.0%	316	26.9%
	Coastal Carolina University	204	45.2%	113	25.1%	134	29.7%
	College of Charleston	330	62.1%	120	22.6%	81	15.3%
	James Madison University	591	57.5%	211	20.5%	226	22.0%
	Pennsylvania State University-Main Campus	1,380	50.2%	395	14.4%	975	35.5%
	University of Colorado Boulder	850	56.4%	289	19.2%	369	24.5%
	University of Delaware	664	58.5%	175	15.4%	297	26.1%
	University of Georgia	1,222	60.7%	407	20.2%	383	19.0%
	University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	1,010	52.0%	339	17.5%	593	30.5%
	University of North Carolina Wilmington	355	57.7%	139	22.6%	121	19.7%
	University of South Carolina-Columbia	761	46.7%	344	21.1%	526	32.3%
	Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University	1,030	59.1%	390	22.4%	324	18.6%
	Winthrop University	157	56.1%	72	25.7%	51	18.2%
Private	Charleston Southern University	30	17.6%	83	48.8%	57	33.5%
	Elon University	204	48.0%	100	23.5%	121	28.5%
	Tulane University of Louisiana	438	44.8%	172	17.6%	368	37.6%